

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRfx ID: ITB08302400000224
 Notifications Sent: 656
 Bids: 5

Buyer: Brittany Craven
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8544

10/23/24 Notice of Intent to Award to Marcum Enterprises, LLC. pending City Council approval.

ITB# PWD/241015 Sidewalk Repair and Maintenance Services				CW Roberts Contracting, Inc		Garcia Civil Contractors, LLC		Marcum Enterprises, LLC		Marion Rock, LLC		Southern Times Services	
				Wildwood, FL		Orlando, FL		Ocala, FL		Ocala, FL		Candler, FL	
Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	(Bid)Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
G-06	Silt Fence and Sediment Control	LF	1000	\$ 1.20	\$1,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$7,500.00
G-11-1	Excavation	CY	100	\$ 76.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 109.24	\$10,924.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$5,800.00
G-12	Imported Backfill Material	CY	100	\$ 67.50	\$6,750.00	\$ 69.73	\$6,973.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$6,800.00
G-21	Removal of Concrete at 4"	SY	700	\$ 34.75	\$24,325.00	\$ 53.02	\$37,114.00	\$ 75.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$29,400.00
G-22	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	100	\$ 33.30	\$3,330.00	\$ 41.96	\$4,196.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
G-25	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	25	\$ 83.30	\$2,082.50	\$ 225.83	\$5,645.75	\$ 10.00	\$250.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 73.00	\$1,825.00
G-45	Manhole Adjustments on Stormwater Cover	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,076.54	\$5,382.70	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$15,500.00
G-42	Pull and Junction Box, Relocate	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,341.63	\$6,708.15	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00
G-50-1	Concrete Flume	SY	25	\$ 202.00	\$5,050.00	\$ 232.63	\$5,815.75	\$ 57.50	\$1,437.50	\$ 230.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$4,200.00
G-50-2	Concrete Flume "D" curb	LF	25	\$ 141.00	\$3,525.00	\$ 190.01	\$4,750.25	\$ 25.00	\$625.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 37.00	\$925.00
G-56-A	Concrete Curb, Type A	LF	25	\$ 141.00	\$3,525.00	\$ 166.52	\$4,163.00	\$ 30.00	\$750.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 48.00	\$1,200.00
G-56-B	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	25	\$ 141.00	\$3,525.00	\$ 177.75	\$4,443.75	\$ 30.00	\$750.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 53.00	\$1,325.00
G-56-D	Concrete Curb, Type D	LF	25	\$ 141.00	\$3,525.00	\$ 181.18	\$4,529.50	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,050.00
G-56-E	Concrete Curb Type E	LF	25	\$ 146.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 166.52	\$4,163.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 53.00	\$1,325.00
G-56-F	Concrete Curb Type F	LF	25	\$ 146.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 166.52	\$4,163.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 53.00	\$1,325.00
G-56-RA	Concrete Curb, Type RA	LF	25	\$ 144.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 174.33	\$4,358.25	\$ 25.00	\$625.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,875.00
G-56-A	Concrete Valley/Drop Curb & Gutter	LF	25	\$ 174.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 177.75	\$4,443.75	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 68.00	\$1,700.00
G-56-DR	Concrete Curb Back of Sidewalk	LF	50	\$ 98.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 88.88	\$4,444.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$11,350.00	\$ 43.00	\$2,150.00
G-56-BC	4 inch concrete sidewalk (3000 psi/with fiber)	SY	200	\$ 111.00	\$22,200.00	\$ 89.11	\$17,822.00	\$ 59.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$36,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$22,600.00
G-58-1	4 inch concrete sidewalk (3000 psi)	SY	100	\$ 114.50	\$11,450.00	\$ 113.87	\$11,387.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$17,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$10,400.00
G-58-4	4 inch concrete sidewalk (4000 psi /with fiber)	SY	300	\$ 125.55	\$37,665.00	\$ 88.42	\$26,526.00	\$ 57.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 226.00	\$67,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$35,700.00
G-58-5	4 inch concrete sidewalk (3000 psi / pump mix)	SY	50	\$ 146.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 177.71	\$8,885.50	\$ 67.50	\$3,375.00	\$ 354.00	\$17,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$5,200.00
G-58-6	6 inch concrete sidewalk with fiber	SY	500	\$ 128.40	\$64,200.00	\$ 137.70	\$68,850.00	\$ 68.25	\$34,125.00	\$ 267.00	\$133,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$69,000.00
G-58-7	6 inch concrete with fiber reinforced (3000 psi / fiber -	SY	50	\$ 162.75	\$8,137.50	\$ 247.59	\$12,379.50	\$ 76.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 363.00	\$18,150.00	\$ 148.00	\$7,400.00
G-58-9	4 inch Concrete - 3' x 5' Pattern w/ salt rock finish	SY	20	\$ 162.43	\$3,248.60	\$ 286.04	\$5,720.80	\$ 63.96	\$1,279.20	\$ 355.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00
G-58-10	6 inch Concrete - 3' x 5' Pattern w/ salt rock finish	SY	20	\$ 170.24	\$3,404.80	\$ 457.63	\$9,152.60	\$ 73.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 365.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 138.00	\$2,760.00
G-61-A	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - A) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 4,741.79	\$9,483.58	\$ 2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-B	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - B) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 4,741.79	\$9,483.58	\$ 2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-C	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - C) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 4,921.55	\$9,843.10	\$ 2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-D	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - D) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 4,921.55	\$9,843.10	\$ 2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-E	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - E) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,505.46	\$11,010.92	\$ 2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-F	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - F) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,505.46	\$11,010.92	\$ 3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-G	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - G) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 4,531.02	\$9,062.04	\$ 2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-61-L	Concrete Curb Ramp (CR - L) with Detectable Warning	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 4,847.74	\$9,695.48	\$ 3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00
G-62	Detectable Warning Mats on existing Walking Surfaces	SY	100	\$ 332.00	\$33,200.00	\$ 510.56	\$51,056.00	\$ 310.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$70,000.00
G-80-1	Sod - St. Augustine	SY	100	\$ 27.20	\$2,720.00	\$ 26.08	\$2,608.00	\$ 9.50	\$950.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,400.00
G-80-2	Sod - Bahia	SY	100	\$ 25.40	\$2,540.00	\$ 24.64	\$2,464.00	\$ 6.70	\$670.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,100.00
W-20-1	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	EA	2	\$ 257.00	\$514.00	\$ 778.47	\$1,556.94	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 515.00	\$1,030.00	\$ 295.00	\$590.00
W-20-2	Adjust Meter Box to Grade	EA	4	\$ 257.00	\$1,028.00	\$ 567.03	\$2,268.12	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 525.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$1,180.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$333,895.40		\$425,527.03		\$236,011.70		\$553,355.00		\$368,630.00	